TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM531815

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WebQA, LLC		06/26/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GovQA, LLC	
Street Address:	et Address: 900 S. Frontage Road #110	
City:	Woodridge	
State/Country: ILLINOIS		
Postal Code: 60517		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3116742	GOVQA
Registration Number:	3138376	WEBQA
Registration Number:	5659611	GOVTOGOV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3367338473

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043506303

Email: trademarkswinston@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Tobin

Address Line 1: Womble Bond Dickinson (US) LLP Address Line 2: 301 South College Street, Suite 3500 Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Tobin	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A. Tobin/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2019	

Total Attachments: 7

source=GovQA - Conversion and Formation Documents#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006693 FRAME: 0697

900506510

source=GovQA - Conversion and Formation Documents#page2.tif	
source=GovQA - Conversion and Formation Documents#page3.tif	
source=GovQA - Conversion and Formation Documents#page4.tif	
source=GovQA - Conversion and Formation Documents#page5.tif	
source=GovQA - Conversion and Formation Documents#page6.tif	
source=GovQA - Conversion and Formation Documents#page7.tif	



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "GOVQA, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND

FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2019, AT 1:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2019, AT 1:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION, FILED THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2019, AT 5:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GOVQA,

LLC" TO "WEBQA, LLC", FILED THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D.

2019, AT 5:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WEBQA,

LLC" TO "GOVQA, LLC", FILED THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D.

2019, AT 1:34 O'CLOCK P.M.



Authentication: 203109858

Date: 06-26-19

7485562 8100H SR# 20195683773

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml





AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "GOVQA, LLC".

7485562 8100H SR# 20195683773

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney Di Bullock, Successory of States

Authentication: 203109858

Date: 06-26-19

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:45 PM 06/25/2019 FILED 01:45 PM 06/25/2019 SR 20195648501 - File Number 7485562

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

L)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Illinois .
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Illinois.
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is August 18, 2000 .
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is WebQA Incorporated
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is GovQA, LLC
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 5th day of June, A.D. 2019
	By Authorized Person
	Name: John S. Dilenschneider

TRADEMARK REEL: 006693 FRAME: 0701

Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:45 PM 06/25/2019 FILED 01:45 PM 06/25/2019 SR 20195648501 - File Number 7485562

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

1209 Orange Stre	registered office in the State of Delaware is et in the City of Wilmington
Zip Code <u>19801</u>	*
The name of its Register Trust Company	ed agent at such address is The Corporation
ird: (Insert any other m	atters the members determine to include herein.)
V/A	

	idersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation th
h day of June	, 2019
	BE MISICOLO
	Authorized Person(s)
	Name John S. Dilenschneider

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:15 PM 06/25/2019 FILED 05:18 PM 06/25/2019 SR 20195657115 - File Number 7485562

State of Delaware Certificate of Correction of a Limited Liability Company to be filed pursuant to Section 18-211(a)

That a Certificate	of Formation	was filed by the Secretary	
of State of Delay	vare on June 25, 2019	, and that said Certificate require	
correction as perr	nitted by Section 18-211	of the Limited Liability Company Act.	
The inaccuracy of	r defect of said Certificat	e is: (must give specific reason)	
The name of the lim is incorrect.	ited liability company set fort	h in Article First of the Certificate of Formation	
The Certificate is hereby corrected to read as follows:			
		ry company is hereby corrected by striking out said Article First, the following new Article	
"First: The n	ame of the limited liability co	mpany is WebQA, LLC".	
TNESS WHERE	OF , the undersigned hav	e executed this Certificate on	
the 25th	day of June	, A.D. 2019	
		By: /s/ John S. Dilenschneider	
		Authorized Person	
	7	Name: John S. Dilenschneider, Manager	
	T	vame: John of Discussionary Manager	

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:18 PM 06/25/2019 FILED 05:18 PM 06/25/2019 SR 20195657116 - File Number 7485562

State of Delaware Certificate of Correction of a Limited Liability Company to be filed pursuant to Section 18-211(a)

That a Certificate of Conversion	was filed by the Secretary
of State of Delaware on 6/25/2019	, and that said Certificate require
correction as permitted by Section 18-21	1 of the Limited Liability Company Act.
The inaccuracy or defect of said Certific	ate is: (must give specific reason)
The name of the Limited Liability Company set is incorrect.	forth in Article 5 of the Certificate of Conversion
The Certificate is hereby corrected to rea	ad as follows:
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company WebQA, LLC	as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is
TNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned ha	ave executed this Certificate on
the 25th day of June	, A.D. 2019
	By: /S/ John S. Dilenschneider
	Authorized Person
	Addionized Leison
	Name: John S.Dilenschneider

STATE OF DELAWARE

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:34 PM 06/26/2019 FILED 01:34 PM 06/26/2019 SR 20195674530 - File Number 7485562

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF WEBQA, LLC

WebQA, LLC (hereinafter referred to as the "Company"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "Act"), desiring to amend its Certificate of Formation pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Act, does hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the Company is: WebQA, LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article First, the following new Article First:

"First. The name of the limited liability company is GovQA, LLC".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of the 25th day of June, 2019.

By: /s/ John S. Dilenschneider

Name: John S. Dilenschneider

Title: Manager

71729827v.1

RECORDED: 07/15/2019